
#24 Washington Women’s Tennis 2001-02 Final Results (14–11,  1–7 Pac-10)
(as of May 24, 2002) Overall Pac-10

Date Day Event UW Result UW Record Record
Jan. 26 Sat. #63 BOISE STATE (12) W,  6–1 1–0
Feb. 1 Fri. #44 SAN DIEGO STATE (11) W,  7–0 2–0
Feb. 2 Sat. #29 WASHINGTON STATE (11) W,  4–3 3–0
Feb. 3 Sun. #26 ALABAMA (11) W,  5–2 4–0
Feb. 7 Thur. vs. #14 Wake Forest ^ (11)  L,  2–5 4–1
Feb. 8 Fri. at #73 Wisconsin ^ (11) W,  4–3 5–1
Feb. 9 Sat. vs. #21 Baylor ^ (11) W,  4–3 6–1
Feb. 22 Fri. PORTLAND  (12) W,  7–0 7–1
Feb. 23 Sat. #60 OREGON  (12) W,  7–0 8–1
Feb. 24 Sun. NEVADA-RENO  (12) W,  7–0 9–1
Mar. 1 Fri. at Utah  (12) W,  7–0 10–1
Mar. 2 Sat. at #52 Brigham Young  (12)  L,  3–4 10–2
Mar. 8 Fri. vs. #16 Fresno State  (20)  L,  3–4 10–3
Mar. 9 Sat. at #26 Washington State *  (20) W,  4–2 11–3 1–0
Mar. 23 Sat. MONTANA STATE  (14) W,  6–1 12–3
Mar. 24 Sun. #59 SACRAMENTO STATE  (14) W,  7–0 13–3
Mar. 29 Fri. #6 STANFORD *  (19)  L,  0–7 13–4 1–1
Mar. 30 Sat. #20 CALIFORNIA *  (19)  L,  1–6 13–5 1–2
Apr. 5 Fri. at #34 Arizona *  (18)  L,  2–5 13–6 1–3
Apr. 6 Sat. at #11 Arizona State *  (18)  L,  2–5 13–7 1–4
Apr. 12 Fri. at #12 USC *  (20)  L,  2–5 13–8 1–5
Apr. 13 Sat. at #8 UCLA *  (20)  L,  3–4 13–9 1–6
Apr. 20 Sat. at #44 Oregon *  (19)  L,  3–4 13–10 1–7
May 10 Fri. vs. #59 Loyola Marymount % (23) W,  4–0 14–10
May 11 Sat. vs. #5 UCLA % (23) L,  1–4 14–11

Home matches in BOLD CAPS.     #=Opponent Ranking at time of match.       UW Ranking in (Parenthesis).      * Pac10 match.
^ USTA/ITA National Women’s Team Indoor, Madison, Wis.     % - NCAA Regional, Los Angeles     @ - NCAA Finals, Stanford, Calif.

Individual Results
Singles Doubles

Singles 1 2 3 4 5 6 Dual Open Totals Totals
(87) Claire Carter 8-9 6-1 14-10 4-5 18-15 21-18
(54) Darija Klaic 5-2 0-3 5-5 8-8 13-13 21-14
Ilona Kordonskaya 6-6 9-3 15-9 4-4 19-13 18-15
Colleen Gray 2-0 4-5 8-3 1-1 15-9 5-4 20-13 20-13
Dea Sumantri 2-2 4-2 2-2 5-1 13-7 2-1 15-8 18-8
Andrea Coulter 3-1 7-7 2-1 12-9 5-4 17-13 13-9
Erin Hoe 2-1 1-2 8-3 11-6 10-5 21-11 9-13
Kathy Chi 1-0 0-2 1-2 2-3 3-5 1-4
Amy Allen 0-1 0-1 0-5 0-6 0-1
Erin Boisclair 0-0 1-3 1-3 3-3
Totals 13-11 14-10 15-10 17-7 12-12 15-8 86-58 41-42 127-100 124-98

Doubles 1 2 3 Dual Open Totals
(20) Carter / Klaic 12-9 12-9 9-5 21-14
Carter / Kordonskaya 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2
Gray / Sumantri 0-2 16-5 16-7 1-1 17-8
Gray / Hoe 0-1 0-1 3-4 3-5
Carter / Hoe 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2
Coulter / Kordonskaya 10-5 10-5 0-0 10-5
Coulter / Sumantri 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0
Hoe / Kordonskaya 2-4 2-4 3-1 5-5
Coulter / Hoe 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1
Allen / Chi 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1
Boisclair / Kordonskaya 0-0 3-3 3-3
Chi / Coulter 0-0 1-3 1-3
Totals 12-13 16-8 14-11 42-32 20-17 62-49


